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CIRCUIT DE SPA
FRANCORCHAMPS

Spa Historic Competition - ADAC Racing Weekend
Porsche Endurance Challenge Deutschland

Result Freies Training

Ent rant

Pos Nbr Cls __PIC Drivers

Car

29 - 31 August 2025

Spa Francorchamps - 7004mtr.

in

Fastest _ lap

Gap

Speed
Dif f Laps Km/h

1 24 2d Forch Racing by Atlas Ward

Michal Perel (POL)

Forch Racing by Atlas Ward
Mariusz Gorecki (POL)

Sam Jongejan (NLD)

Forch Racing by Atlas Ward
Jakub Twarég POL)

Karol Kret (POL)

Dream 2 Drive

Gregor Jeets (EST)
Markus Kajak (EST)

69 2d

62 2d

82 2d

25 2d
Lukas Ertl (DEU)

Maximilian Ertl (DEU)

SRS Team Sorg Rennsport
Joep Breedveld (NLD)

EA ST RACING Motorsport
Florian Bauer (DEU)

Manuel Lauck (DEU)

SRS Team Sorg Rennsport
Mads K. Ljungberg (DNK)

Leon Bauchmiiller (DEU)
PTerting Sports by Up2race
Peter Lobeck (DEU)

Peter Terting (DEU)

205 1c

66 1c

61 1c

77 1c

10 44 1c

Julian Jansen (DEU)

W&S Motorsport

Tom Kieffer LUX)

Lenny Kieffer (DEU)

W&S Motorsport

TimHorrell USA)

Philipp Gogollok (DEU)
PTerting Sports by Up2race
Hannes Kraus (DEU)

Rafael Kraus (DEU)

Forch Racing by Atlas Ward

Arkadiusz Grycz (POL)
Kamil Franczak (POL)

11 37 1c

12 30 1c

13 78 1c

14 97 1c

15 330 1b

Markus Nolken (DEU)

Schmickler Performance powered by Ravenol
Helmut Baumann (DEU)

Klaus Niesen (DEU)

SEEBACH Mot orsport

Levin Gelf (DEU)

Jannes Fittje (DEU)

16 60 1b

17 144 2d

911 GT3 Cup (992)

911 GT3 Cup (992)

911 GT3 Cup (992)

911 GT3 Cup (992)

911 GT3 Cup (992)

Cayman GT4 RS Clubsport (982)

Cayman GT4 RS Clubsport (982)

Cayman GT4 RS Clubsport (982)

Cayman GT4 RS Clubsport (982)

Cayman GT4 RS Clubsport (982)

Cayman GT4 RS Clubsport (982)

Cayman GT4 RS Clubsport (982)

Cayman GT4 RS Clubsport (982)

Cayman GT4 Clubsport (982)

Cayman GT4 Clubspor t (982)

Cayman GT4 Clubsport (982)

911 GT3 Cup (992)

2:22.123 13

2:23.007 4

123528 11
124367 12
124904 12

129461 12

:30464 11

:30.735

11

:30.896

130951

:31.364

:31.376

133123

13

133266

10

138660

2:40.790

0.884

1405

2244

2781

7338

8.341

8612

8.773

8.828

9241

9253

11.000

11.143

16.537

18.667

13 177 41

0884 14 17632

0521 14 17568

0.839 13 174 65

0537 13 17401

4557 13 168.70

1.003 12 167 58

0271 13 167.28

0.161 11  167.10

0.055 13 16704

0413 13 16658

0012 11 16657

1747 13 16467

0.143 13 16451

5394 13 15892

2130 13 156.82

Laptimes disallow ed due to track limits: #24 (L3,4,5, 7, 8, 9, 10,12), #25 (L4, 5, 6, 7, 8), #30 (L3, 5, 6, 8, 10, 11), #37 (L4), #44 (L6, 7, 9, 12), #60 (L5,
6, 10, 12), #61 (L4, 6), #62 (L3, 4, 7, 8, 9, 10, 12), #66 (L3, 4), #69 (L3, 6, 8, 10, 11,12), #77 (L8, 9), #78 (L3, 4), #97 (L2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 9, 11), #205 (L4,

5,9,11), #330 (L8)

Fastest time : 2:22.123 inlap 13 by nbr. 24 : Michal Perel(Mchal Perel) ()

Results: www.getraceresults.com

Timekeeping by : TimeService.nl

Publication-time

" ~Timeservice.nl

Rennleiter Zeitnahme (Obmann)
Marc Fabry (DMSB SPA1105322) Rob Oude Luttikhuis (KNAF 38761)
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